C
PI2500W
P
rofessional P
ow
er Inverter
Product Features
Professional Grade Power Inverter
with Fast Charge USB
The CPI2500W is ideal for cross-country professional
drivers, travelers, service contractors, campers,
RV enthusiasts or for when a power outage occurs.
Count on Cobra for Power Where You Need It.
What’s Included
• Cobra CPI2500W
Power Inverter
• (4) 48-inch #4 AWG
Power Cables
• Terminal Protector Boots
• Quick Start Guide
USB-A Port
Digital Display
Power Button
Negative Battery Terminal
(4) AC Outlets
Cooling Fans
Input/Output LED Indicators
USB-C Port
Positive Battery Terminal
Remote On/Off
Controller Port
2500 Watts Continuous Power
5000 Watts Peak Power
90% Ef�ciency
(4) GFCI Protected
AC Outlets
USB-A Fast Charge Port
USB-C Fast Charge Port
LED Digital Display
Compatible with Cobra
Remote On/Off Controller
with Fast Charge USB*
*Sold Separately
Pentagon Protection® Safety
Rugged Industrial Design
cETL Certi�ed
*Optional Cobra Remote
On/Off Controller with Fast
Charge USB to monitor &
charge devices from
anywhere inside your vehicle
2200 W
250 W
200 W
90-150 W
1000 W
1400 W
1500 W
1200 W
1800 W
Appliance Wattage
Reference Chart
Continuous Power 2500W
Surge Power 5000W
Efficiency Rating 90%
No-load draw  < .6A
Output Waveform Modified Sine Wave
Input Voltage Range 10 - 15.0V DC
Output Voltage Range 115V AC, 60Hz, 21.7A, 2500W
Low Voltage Alarm 11.5V DC, 10.5V Selectable Option
Low Voltage Cut-Off 10.5V DC, 9.5V DC Selectable Option
AC Receptacles 4 GFCI Protected AC Outputs
Fast Charge USB-A Output 5V/3.0A, 9V/1.67A Fast Charge
Fast Charge USB-C Output 5V/3.0A, 9V/1.67A Fast Charge
Remote-Ready Output Port Yes
Remote Included* No
12V Vehicle Accessory Cable No
Includes Direct-to-Battery Cables Yes
Direct-to-Battery Cables 48" #4 AWG Cables.  (2) Black, (2) Red)
Thermal Shut-Down Yes
Reverse Polarity Protection Yes
Volt/Watt Meter 7-Segment LED Display
Warranty 2 Year
Package Type Gift Carton
Product Weight 5.73 lbs
Product dimensions 3.74" H x 8.94"W x 11.5"D
Package dimensions 5.2" H x10.16"W x15.04"D
Master pack quantity 2
Master pack dimensions 10.87"H x 10.55" W x 15.83" D
Master pack weight 17.4 lbs
UPC 0 28377 31563 3
Master pack barcode 5 00 28377 31563 8
Cobra® and the snake design are registered trademarks of Cobra Electronics Corporation, USA.
Cobra Electronics Corporation™ is a trademark of Cobra Electronics Corporation, USA.
Other trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.
*Sold Separately
Brought toought to market by
(800) 726-2636 | cs@panapacific.com | www.panapacific.com
C
PI2500W
P
rofessional P
ow
er Inverter